Forman, N. Dak. AeriL 2, 1947,

Tue Boaro ofF Countvy CommissioNERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

] Commi ss 1oNER DawsoN MoveD THAT KEiTH STALTER BE ApROINTED PusLi1C ADMINISTRATOR FOR A TERM
[ BEGINNING ApRIL ), 1947 anp enping Aerit 1, 1048,
CommisstonER WALSTEAD SECANDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1sSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT A GERTAIN TRUST MORTGAGE oN LoTs 6 & 7, Broek 34, Citv oF
MILNOR, EXECUTED By Ina LONG, BE ORDERED SATISFIED AT THE REQUEST oF THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro orF NoRTH
. DakoTa AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND AUNITOR BE DIRECTED TO SIGN SUCH SATISFACTION,

Commissi1oNER NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComrirsstoNER DAWSON INTRUDUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 4TS ADOPTIONS

: BE 1T RESOLVED By tHE SArRGenT CounTy CoMMiISSIONERS FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF SARGENT,
:NorTH DakoTA, THAT THE HEALTH DISTRICT PLAN AS PROVIDED FOR By CHApTER 23-1L4, Section 140!, 1943 Reviseo i
;CopE, ENACTED BY THE TWENTY-€1GHTH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, AND AS PROPOSED BY THE STATE HearTH OFrjcer, BE IN |
JALL THINGS ADORTED,
. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THE DATE OF THE ACTUAL TRANSITION FROM THE PLAN NOW IN FORCE TO
"THE HMEALTH DISTRICT PLAN HEREIN ADOPTED, SHALL AWAIT THE COMPLETION OF THE PLAN IN THE COUNTY, AND AS OF A
{DATE TO BE DETERMINED By THE STaTe HEaLTH OFFiCER.

ComMisstONER WAL.STEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, 1

A PETITION SI1GNED BY ELECTORS OF TAYLOR TowNsHIP, REQUESTING THAT THE BramoTon-TAavior DRAIN= |

age Diten No. 9, BE OREDGED AND CLEANED SO THAT THE WATER WILL GO THROUGH FREELY, WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARDy
CoMmisstoNER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE PETITION BE ALLOWED. CoMMISStINER NELSON SECONDED THE

MOTINON AND SAME CARRIED, |

: ON MoTIOoN THE BOARD AP :ROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF A, B, CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL!
| PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH IN THE amounT oF $1,037.37.

; A PETITION SIGNED By VOTERS OF WiLLey TOwNsHIP, REQUESTING THAT THE COUNTY COMPLETE AT THE
" EARLIEST ©0SSIBLE TIME AN UNCOMSLETED SECTION OF COUNTY HIGHWAY IN SAID TOWNSHIP AND FOUR MILES OF STREAM
LLINING,

No ACTION WAS TAKEN AT TH1S TIME,

i
ON MOTION THE BoARD aperoven THE CoRoNER's acCounT oF DR, F. G, HuBBARD IN THE MATTER OF THE |
i tINQU1SITION UPON THE BODY OF SYLVESTER WoLrF, DeceEaseD, HELD MarcH 24 AND FEES AND MILEAGE IN SAME ALLOWED.
! ON MOTION THE BoArD AP=ROVED AN AMENDED CORONER'S AccounT oF Dr. F, G, HueearD IN THE MATTER
SOF AN INQUISITION UPON THE DEAD BODIES OF ANTHONY, VERNON AND JUDITH ANN ScHUMAN AND KATHERINE TABER HELD

‘Decemser 12, 13, 1046 ano Janvary 27, 28, 1947 aND FEES AND MILEAGE IN SAME ALLOWED.

Commissioner Dawson Moved THAT THE COuNTY AuDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIREOGTED TO PAY BY AUDI-
TORS WARRANTS ALL BILLS FOR LIGHT AND pOWER OWED By THE COUNTY WHEN PRESENTED THROUGH REGULAR CHANNELS,
ComMmiIsS10NER NELLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED To R, W. SarsTRoM as CounTv AUDITOR, FOR THE EN=|
“SUING TWO YEARS, AND H1S BOMD INM THE aMount of $10,000.00 wiTH THE STaTe Bonoing FUND AS SURETY, Was ON
IMOTION APPROVED Bv THE Boaro,
]1
i THE BOARD CONCLUDED .ApPROVING PusLic WeLrare BoaRD BiLLs., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
' oroEReED PAID B8y THE Pusric WeLrare BoARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS g

# ABMINISTRATIVE ExpeENSE  $587.06

SussiISTENCE 210.00 '
CasH a1D 420.00 i
MepicaL ato 119.00
M1 sceLLANEOUS g1.40 i
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,417.46

i
THe ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 10221 1o 10255 1nNCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

[ 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD,

‘ COLLECTIONS FOR THE VAR10US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH ofF FEBRUARY, 1947:

| CouNnTy GENERAL $14,650,.7!
! Roap ano Brioge 7,308.91 |
PooR 9,874,146
I
i THE FOLLOWING BI1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA!D BY THE BoaRrD:
twAR. No.
122295 Hipe's Service STATION, TIRES, TURES AND WHEELS $251.00 4
:22296 ARTHUR SeanoEe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As paTroLMan, Less W. Tax $15,.20 171,00
22297 Curarence Heaue, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, ress W, Tax 11,20 152,60 1
22298 JOHN SCHUDAR, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, Tax |5.00 ||7.304
122209 MiLrer K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 163.10 1
‘22300 bLeon F. ALrson, TRUCK I NG 46.20 ™
22301 Geo. C. Dawsenw, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER MarcH 19 & Apr.MEeTing 21.00 4
122302 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER MarcH 19 To ApriL 2 28,009
122303 . W. MeinHAROT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CoMMISSIONER 1%.00 4
;22704 A, Z, Neusow, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM1SSIONER 15,40 4
i22305 Eimer WaLsTEaD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissionNeER MarcH 7 To AsriL 2 33.50 4
122306 L. R. KeRLING, EXPENSES TAKING ANGELINE RESLER To STaTE HospiTaL AT JAavESTOWN 30.24 4
122307 L. R, Keruine, MEALS FOR PRISONERS AND | ATLAS rorR RegisTer oF Deeps 17.009
{22308 H. J. SeaverT, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, £ XPRESS, DRAYAGE, FREIGHT, ETC. Il7.}9‘}
122309 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR MARCH 88.16
ﬁ223|0 Warter C. King, MILEAGE AS STATEe's ATTORNEY 14,50
122311 WaLter C. King, ATTENDING MEcTING OF CounTv BoArD oF HeALTH 3.00 1
UZE}IZ Licuie V. BowseERr, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31 4o, ug 4
;22313 J. H, HoMaus, SERvVICES AND ExPENsSEs AS VeETERAN's Service Orcicer & JusTice oF Peace Fees 142,259
|

| Less W, Tax $9.80 i



n
n
N
n
n

N n
[ASI]
N
N
N

n
¥
)
]
~

NN n
oSN N
AN AN AN A
AN ANAN AN
I n

n
n
o
N
xR

n
N
A
=

I
N
Y]

=
(Y

n
o
vy
g
O

n
o
N
\J
ne

L HygHway DemsARTMENT To RETAIN STAaTE HigHwavy No. 13 As pART OF THE STATE HiSHWAY SVYSTEM IN I1TS ©RESENT LO- |

SnoRRI M. TNORF INNSON, EXPENSES AND SALARY AS CounTy AgENT $159. 41 %
EvLtzaBeETH WUCHERPFENNIG, cLERICAL sERVicES — County Agent Less W. Tax $1%5,00 120.00 &
MiLDRED MoHBERG, CLERICAL SERvICES - COUNTY Agent 28.00 ¢
F. G, Huemaro, M. D,, SERVICES IN ANGELINE RESLER'S INSANITY CasE 18.00%
Wm, D. Lvee, M, D, SERVICES IN MRs, GEO.JOHNSON'S INSANITY CASE IL.70¢%
Vincent Bavo, TRANSCRIPT - STATE vs, FRED BARBKNECHT 2.25%
Rosa B. Heine, expENSES As JuveNiLe Commissiongr 45,52 <
Wm, Carren, GUARNING PRISONERS 18.00F
Wwv. Homeins, PLUMBING 3.00%
J. W. Caruen, MovINGg £ixTuRes v County Jupbae's ofrice 6.00¥
Cuirroro C. CovserT, LaBor N Countv JUDGE'S OFFICE LAYING LINOLEUM 32.604
CarLen Furntture Co., LINOLEUM aND easTE ForR CounTy Juobee's oFFice 86.00%
Cogswert EnNTERPRISE, LETTERHEADS 6.25%
SargenT CounTvy News, suBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING 36.ug%
The Grose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 356.03 %
KnigHT PrinTing Comeany, SURPPLIES 34.80¢
BurrouGgHs Aopineg MacHine Co.. R1RABON .a0¢
NorTHwesTERN Bert TeLeeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 37.30%
Otrer TarL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER 205.70¢%
C. A. WarrocH Comeany, SUPPLIES 26.89%
GameLe SToRrEe, SUPPLIES 1.69 "
E. M, Levy ErLgvaToRrs, coaL 34,80
Town oF Forman, WATER 9,33
Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT 15,50 ¥
MeLvin C, Guisvig, LOADING GRAVEL 12.90%
OrvaL Knoke, GAS AND SUPPLIES 52.38 %
BrameTON SeRViICE GAS, OtL AND SUPPLIES 55.11#%
NORTHWESTERN £QuUIPMENT, INC., REPAIRS 82.80 K
ELLingson Haroware Co., OYNAMITE AND SUPPLIES 50.00 K
Stanoaro Ot Company, suepLIES 14.53.%
SaraznT CounTy Bank, GRANER PAYMENT 256.54 ¥
PueLic YeLrare Boaro or NorTH UaxoTa, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 466.8u K
PueLic WeLrare Boarp ofF NorTH DakoTA, AID TO DERENDENT CHILDREN 645, 75w
Jake SEELHAMMER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS JUROR IN SCHUMAN INQUEST 8.N0
WiLLiam FerGusoN, " " " 8.00%
E. H. Tenoick, " " o 8.00
Ke1 T STALTER, L " tN SvLvesTER WoLF 1NQUEST 7.20F
Ceci. CoLBERT, " " i " 7.20%
ErRnesST Mackenzie, " i " " 7.20

RuporLer Lee, WITNESS FEE AND MILEAGE tN SvevesTer Wour 1NquesT 5.20¢

Ot7to lLtieg, " " " 3.20

FRED BARBKNECHT, " " " " 3.00%
Darrer WiLLpRECHT, " " " f 3,00 %
Dr. G. A, AspoTT, BLOOD ANALYSIS, SyLvesTer WoLr iNQuUEST I0.00f
Yvonne Newson, MAK ING COPY OF INOUISITION SROCEEDINGS, Svivester Worr 17.00%
F. G, Huesarp, M. D, serRviIcEs & MILEAGE As CoRoNeER 1IN SvivesterR Wour InquesT 26.80

CounTy =AYy ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR MARCH 3,0l Ms

On MoTioN THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT § o'crLoeck, p. M., To 9 o'crock, A, M., Mav 6, 19u7,

WL ﬂ)—% 014
CHa sRMAN .

Nt

AuUDITOR.

Forman, N, Dax. Aertv 21, 1947,

THe Boaro oF CouNnTy COMMISSIONERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, IN SPECIAL SESSION,

PURSUANT TO CALL 8Y THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoMMISSIONER DAWSON.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER WHAT ACTION COULD BE TAKEN TO OBTAIN THE CONSENT OF THE STATQ‘

:l CATION AND TO HAVE NECESSARY REPAIRS MADE THIS VEAR. bl

CoMM1sS1ONER MEINHARDT INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

WWHEREAS THE PRESENT LOCATION OF STATE HigHwav No. 3
IN SaRGENT COUNTY 15 THE MOST LOGICAL, INASMUCH AS IT SERVES THE k
TOWN AND COMMUNITIES oF MiLnor, Gwinner, Delamere, STirum, CreTe I
ano OavEs, MAKING A DIRECT RouTe BETwEEN WaHpeTon anp Oakes, 1IN i
ADDITION TO THE REGULAR THROUGH TRAFFIC, AND ;

WHEREAS AT MASS MEETINGS HELD AT MILNOR, ApRIL 8TH AND
AT GWINNER ApRIL |8TH, WHICH MEETINGS WERE ATTENDED BY DELEGATIONS
FRoM WaHm=eTon, Del.aMere, Miinor, Gwinner, Stizum, Crete, Oakes anp
WNDMERE, RESOLUTIONS WERE ©ASSED REQUESTING THE STATE HigHway i
DepARTMENT To "MaRD Surrace" StaTte HigHway No. 13 rFrom WWNOMERE TO ;
1TS JUNCTION wWiTH StaTe HigHway No. |, IN ITS PRESENT LOCATION, AND |
COMMITTEES FROM THE ABOVE MENTIONED TOWNS WSRE ARPPO INTED TO MEET AsS ;
ONE DELERATION wiTH THz StaTe HiaHway DepaRTMENT AT Bismarck, N. D, :
ApryL 24, 19U7, i

BE IT HEREBY RESOIVED sy tHE Boaro ofF Countv ComMyssioNERS
of SARGENT County THAT THE STaTe HigHway DEpARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO [
GIVE DUE CONSIDERATION TO THE SURGESTIONS OF THE NELEGATION WHICH IS i
To MEET wWiTH THE DEPARTMENT ApriL 24TH, aND 14




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT WE RESPECTFULLY REQUEST THAT
State Higuway No, |3 BE LEFT IN 1TS PRESENT LORATION AND THAT THE
DEPARTMENT PROCEED To IMPROVE sa10 STATE Higuway No., |3 rorm Wynp-
MERE TC 1TS JUNCTION wiTH STaTe Higuway No. 1, NorTH oF Oaxes aT AN
0 EARLY DATE.M
CoMmrsstoner NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND CARRIED,

On MOTioN THE BoaRD ADJOURNED,

1 | Mol Do

WA te,

i AUDITOR,

CHA1RMAN,

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 6, 1947,

IMENT, wITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT,

i THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boarn AS READ,

"PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF ARRIL IN THE AmounT oF $1,140.50.

Mr. Rav WodLwenD, cHAIRMAN oF THE CounNTy DRrAtnAGE BOARD FONFERRED AT LENGTH WiTH THE BOARD (IN|

{REGARD To NEEDED 1MPROVEMENTS ON Bi1-County Dratn No. 3,

L ComMiss10NER MEINHARDT MNOVED THAT A CERTAIN TRUST MORTGAGE ON Brock 2, Bera's AnoiTion, City
LoF MiLnor, eExecuTed 8y Georce W, NuNN, BE ORDERED SATISFIED AT TYHE REQUEST ofF THE PusLtCc WeLFare Boaro ofF
"NorTH Dakota, anp THAT THe CHatrMAn oF THE Boaro anp CounTy AUDITOR BE DIRECTED TO SIGN SUCH SAT{SFACTION.

! COMMISSIONER WALSTEAD SECNONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CATRIED,

THE BoarD PROCEEDED To arPROVE PumLic WeLFARE BOARD BILLS AND AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED,
; ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE SuM ofF $300,00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE COUNTY POOR FUND To THE
SociaL WeLFARE FUND,

On mMoTioN THE BOARD ARJOURNED AT § o'cLock, e. M., To § o'crock, a. M., Mav 7, 1gL7,

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 7, 1947,

: Tue Boarp orF CounTy ComiMISSIONERS MET, SURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, W1TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

: Commiss1oNER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR L1CENST TO SELL BEER FOR THE
ipERIOD EnDING Dmcemser 31, 1947, BE ALLoweD:

b R
: KaTHRYN RiLEY oN aLL ofF Broek 1, Mrs. Nettie Rivev's ApoiTioN, GeEnEseo.
RaLpH KieFer, on Lots | 1o 6 Ince., Sec. 36-130-54, L. T. L,

CommissionER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF KATHRYN RILEY FOR LICENSE TO. SELL HARD L 1QUOR
“ON AND OFF AL oF Broek 1, Mrs. NevTie RyLev's AoorTion, ViLLage oF GENESEO, FOR THE »ER10D ENDING DECEMBER
131, 1ou7,

i Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE ApmI1cATION OF JuLius THOMPSON FOR AN ABATEMENT oF $1.00

iScHOOL =OLL FOR THE vEAR 1946 N THE VitLace oF CAVIGA BEZ ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT THE APPLICANT, A SINGL

MMAN, HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR TWO SCHOOL POLLS,

; ComM1ss10NER NELSON SERNNNED THE MOTION AND 5AME CARRIED,

) CommissioNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF THE GREAT NoRTHERN RaiLway Company FOR AN

"ABATEMENT oF THE |06 YEARS TAXES IN THE AMOUNT OF $M3.72, In ViLtage oF Havana, BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON

ITHAT THIS PROPERTY HAD BEEN ASSESSED LOGALLY AND ALSO BY THE STATE Tax COMMISSIONER, SAME BEING DOUBLE AS-

/SESSMENT ON LoTs 16 To 18, Brock 9, Vi age oF Havana.

! CoMmM1sS10NER MEINIHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i

? CommisstONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE APSLICATION OF JOMN ANDERS FOR AN ABATEMENT OF THe 1OUl

iVEARS TAXES IN THE aMOUNT of $16.53 on Lots 8 To |1, Brock |1, Miuwaukse AbbiTioN, ViLLAaGE oF CoasweLL, BE

(ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT A STRUCTURE HAD BEEN ASSESSED ON SAID LOTS WHICH HAD BEEN REMOVED N 1943,
CommissioneR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARFIED,

i ON MoTion THE BOARD APPROVED THE ReEpiRCHASE By S. A. Rexo, ForMER owner, of Lot 6, BLock |4,
rSTEELE'S SouTH Stipe AobDiTion, ViLLAGE oF CRETE, FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $2,00.

Sec. U-132-53, UneLaTTED LANDS, ViLrace oF DELAMERE, SAME HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY SOLD UMDER CONTRACT FOR

DEFD AND ALL CONTTACT tNSTALLMENTS 2AI1D UP IN FULL,
i

4
i
I ON MoTION THE BoarRD ORDERED DEED 1ssuED To M. J. Wedranber, covering 150 x 150 Fr. N SWg oF
i
iy

ON MOTION THE BoaRD ORDERED DUPLICATE DEED 1SSUED To TonNy ScHUMAN, cOVERING NE: oF NW% of Sec.
i|3—|1|-57, THE ORIGINAL CLAIMED TO BE LOST.

i

THe Boaro orF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, SURSUANT TO ADJOURN-|

i
: ON MOT1ON THE BOARD A®PROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B. CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL|




f AR,
< 22360
. 22361
122362
22363
. 22354
122365
22366
1223h7
| 22768
' 22369
L 22370
22371
122372
| 22373
22374
§ 22375
| 22376
¢ 2377
, 22378
© 22379
;22380
22381
122382
122383
| 22384
120385
122386
L2238
22388
22389
$ 22390
122391
22392
;22393
52239k
122395
i 22306
221397
122308
122399
22M00
122401
22402
1 22403
2240l
22405
22406
22407
22408
22409
t2akig
22411
io2u12
(22113
HER I
225
22416
je2u17
.22l
22419
1 22420
22421
22422
| 22423
j2el2l
j 22u25

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WSRE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED ANN ORDERED PAID BV THE BoARD:

No.

CrLarence HeeLE,

Lawrence Brakke,

ARTHUR SeaNDE,

MritLer K. Dawson,

Joun N, SpencER,

Ewaro M. TescH,

JoHn K., AnDERsON,
Leon F, Arrson,

JoHN ScHUDAR,

Perer WaLDERA,

OrvaL Knnke

ELver WaLsTeao,

Rav McFaruano,

Geo. C. Dawson,

C. Louben,

W. MeinHARDT,

Z. Nevson,

B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF,
R. KerLing,

. H. HowHaus,

Snorr1 M. THORF1NNSON,
trLoRED MoHBERG,
F. G. Husearo, M,
VincenT BavLp,
Granys E, Houmers,
Rosa B. H=ing,
Lars Hoven,
RAYMOND BaNDERET,
R. A. BarTLETT,
LesLie BengTson,
FLovo Bogarous,
Ben BrasH,
Gorogn EncLERTH,
dJosepH A. KaRas,
WiLi1s SHasky,
SaraenT County News,

GLose-GazerTte PrinTING Co.,

¥nyaHT PRinTING Company,

Lawvers Co-OperaTive PuysLisining Co.,
WesT PusLisHing Co.,

BurrouaHs Anoing Macwine Co.,
CurTis 1000, Inc,

GamBLE STore, Forman,

CosteLro ManuracTiring Co.,
InTERNATIONAL CHEMicar Co.,

C. A, WarLocH Company,

Farmers Co-OperaTive ELevaTtor Co.,
Orrer TaiL Powszr Co.,

State Bonoing Funo,

SarcenT County Bank

NoRrTHWZSTERN EqQuieMeNnT, INnc.,
NorTHwESTERN SHEeT & Iron Works,
Stannaro Ot Company,

PuLrrey RaniAToR SHoe,

Kierer Bros.,

J. K. Johnson,

Mrs. Veva GLaser,

Fero Breker,

Lest. 1€ BengTson,

Warren K. Dawson,

Leonaro KoTeHian,

Tom bewrs,

Axer B. NevLson,

Freo Wisnewski,

~rr®»» —x

PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa,
PueLtc Werrare Boaro orF NorTH Dakota,

War. No.

22426
22427
2228
22429
22130
22431
22432
22433
22u3h
22435
221436
22u37
22h38
22439
22ulo
224l
22hh2
223
22uhh
224k5

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS »ATROLMAN, tess W, Tax $18.70 $193.65

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND MONEY ADVANCED

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS W, Ttax

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
ENGINEERING SERVICES

ASSISTING ENGINESR AND MILEAGE
BUILDING A®PROACH TO ROAD
LABOR

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

LABOR

GAS, Ol AND SUPRLIES

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMissionNeER
BLACKSMITH WORK

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Aprit 12
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMmissioner, Aprib |5
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMIssionER, MarcH 28
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNeER, ApriL 2}

MILEAGE FOR ApRIL
MEALS FOR PRISONERS

serviIces as VETERAN's Scrvice OrrFicer Less W. Tax 9.10

SALARY AND £x=£nsESs AS CounTv AgenT

Less W, Tax
Less W. Tax

18.00

4.30
23.90

™ May
To Mavy
To May
To May

CLERICAL SERVICES - CounTy AgenT, Less W, Tax 12.7%0

TRANSCRIPT STaTe vs. PeETER Hanson

D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SupT. oF BoaRD oF HzaLTH FoR MaRcH & AmiL

CounTv's sHare oF DisTricT CoURTS OFFINE EXPENSES

EXPENSTS AS JuveniLe CommissioNeER
HALILING PLANKS

—~

ASSISTING T. B. CATTLE TESTING

AssisTing T. B, caTTLE TESTING

asst1sTinGg T. B. CATTLE TESTING

ASSISTING T. B. CATTLE TESTING

asstsTing T, B. caTTLE TESTING

Ass1sTING T. B. CATTLE TESTING

ASS1STING T. B. CATTLE TESTING

assisTing T, B, cATTLE TESTING

PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINT NG
SUPPLIES :
SUPPLIES

AMERICAN JURISPRUNENCE

LAW BOOKS

SUPRLIZS AND MAINTENANCE OF MACHINES
ENVELORES

SUPRLIES

JANITOR SUPpLIES

JANITOR SUR3LIES

SURPPLIES

COAL

LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON PATROL SHED
PREMIUM ON BOND FOR PusBLiC ADMINISTRATOR
GRADER PAYMENT

REPAIRS AND PARTS

CULVERTS

oIlL

REPAIRS

SUPPLIES

REPAIRS

GARAGE RENT

CASH ADVANCED FOR BRIDGE REPA{IRS
LABOR

LABOR

LOADING GRAVEL

TRUCK ING

LABOR

SUPPLIES

AID TO AGED PRPERSONS

AID TO DERENDENT CHILOREN

Joun W. ANDERS $u.65
L. H. BesucueT 5.75 %
NormaN GRAv 6.uo <
W. L. MoHBERG INRICES
Mrs. Gina Hansen 4,60 <
0. W. WeuLanper 6.507
Frovo Dyetz 4, 85¢
MrLvin S, Fir 5.80~
Teo McMaron, 6.00+
Frank Risa 6.20¢
TeED SkROCH 6.70"

A, E, Pererson 5.90 «
RupoLeH ANDERSON 5.10%
Harvey SHasky b 5+
Joun F. Lame 5.10¢

Norman M. AnDERsON 5.65<
RoGgeR BANDERET 6.50-
W, Lueke 5.50 «
SaMUEL SyvERSON 6.00"

ALvin KRaFT 5.60 «

)
i
i
i
i
i

132,08
184,20
191,90 #
36.104
10.93 ¥
9.00 4
.90
163.004
163.801
162,504
hu.55
2.65
35.40
6l ho
Y2 65 %
24,55 ¢
38.40
3.50
134,90
tho.29 ¢
tol. 70 %
99.00
2.70
15.00
15.00
.00
80.854
33.60 ¢
1,204
33,604
68,604
1,204
30,101
25.20 4
35.40
203,74
103.53
35,00
11.00
126.99 4
Lg bo 4
2.18¢
23,36 1
161.25 4
110.87
193,20
2.00 4
25.00
255.71
37.06
168.49
49.50%
12.50°%
9k, 504
4 50
15.91 4
32.534
11.85 4
2.70 4
75.00+
31.80
6.00+
3.004
614,26+
678.75 4

It
THe FOLLOWING CLAIMS BY ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING MEETING wiTH CounTv AUDITOR AND MILEAGE, .

!
iApR1L 3, 1O47, WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOaRD:




War. No,

22ul6 F. J. btiiea $5.75¢ 0
2:447  Georse BareknEcHT 5.00% .
g 22Ukg  Lesiie Jomnson 5.15° i
2249  Ravmono Hat vorson 5.10° b
22450 C. A. McGraw L.70 k
; 22451 C. L. Winn 5.40¢
i 22452 S, L. Greene 5.00¢ ;
i 22&55 Jerome P, Weser 5.50~ i
| 22U5% 5. C. Hanson b.95¢ 3
! ;

i CouNTy 2aY ROLL, SALARIES ofF Countv OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR APRIL, PAID B8v AUDITORS WARRANTS $2,719,78;

5 ON MOTIoN THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUGTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPARER, CALL
{ING FOR STALED RBI1DS FOR CLEANING OUT APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES oF Drain No. 9 In Tavior TownsHie, B10s TO BE

lopeNED AT 2 o'crock, P. M., Jury }, 1QUT, i
i 4
i THe Board concLupep aerproving PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLts. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ]
{ORDERED pAID By THE PusLic WeLFare BoARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED FOR THE MONTH OF ApRIL!

ADMINISTRAT IVE EXOENSE $647.03 |

$UBS1STENCE 258.00 :

CasH Arp [ToNats) i

. MeoicaL AID 186.40 i
- l

! ToTAL ©AYMENTS $1,531.L3 : !

‘ THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 10256 to 10200 incLiSIVE HAD BEEN
|SSUED, WERE ON MOTION AP2ROVED Bv THE Boaro,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VaRI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF ApRIL , 1947 i

i CouNTY GENERAL $2,713.90 it
i Roap ano Bripge 1,854.20 A
i PooR 450.57 :
i MoTorR VEHICLE 5,183.54 }
i Gas TaX 2,614,57 !

| THE OFF1GIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS APMINISTERED To H. J. SEaVERT As CounTv TREASURER FOR THE EN= i
[SUING TWO YEARS, AND HER BOND IN THE AMOUNT oF $50,000.00 wiTH THE STAaTE BoNDING FUND AS SURETY, was ON ¥
MOT1ON APPROVED BY THe Boaro, ' i
k B i
On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5§ o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A, M., June 3, 197,

i
¥

Ve RV W ’

CHA 1RMAN .

ATTEST?

i /\Un 1 TOR. i
i
" i

' /

MINUTES OF MEETING OF SARGENT CONNTY REDISTRICTING BCARD

i Forman, N. Dak. Mav 22, 1947,

) THE SarGENT CounTy REpi1sTRicTING Boaro mMeT 1N THE CoMMISSIONERS OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE,
PURSUANT TO THE eROVISIONS oF CHapTer 11-0703, 1943 Reviseo Cope, wiTh ari memeers, R. W, SarsTrom, CounTy
L Aupitor, C. F. Core, CounTy Juose ano H. J. Seavert, CounTy TREASURER PRESENT,

On MoTion C. F. CoLe was namep CHai1rRmaN oF THE Boaro ano R. W. SarsTrRom, SECrETARY,

i PETITIONS HAD BEEN FILED REQUESTING THE CounTy ReDisTRICTING BoARD To PROCSSD TO REDISTRICT g
: THE COUNTY AS FOLLOWS TO-wiyT}

i lst DysTRICT To BE Mape upe oF WiLLev, MiLnor, Hatk, SHuman ano Herman TownsHies ano CiTy oF
; MyunoR,

2ND DISTRICT To emBRACE Ransom, KinasTton, Wese=r, Tewauxon ano Mareoe TownsHips AND Havana anp
L Cavusa ViLLaaes,

| 3RD DISTRICT To BE coMPRISED of Bowsn, Dunsar, Forman anp Ruteamp Townsiiies ano Town oF For-
| MaN. ]
y Nty DIsTRICT To consisT oF Jackson, SaraenT, SouTH West, BraweTon anp Tavior TownsHies anp |
i VitLage oF CoesweLl,

i S5T4 DISTRICT TO CoNs1ST oF Hariem, Verner, Uenver, Vivian anp "HiTe Stone Hice TownsHies AND
Viwiage oF GwinNER.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK THE PETITIONS FILED AND FOUND THAT THERE were 610 s1GNERS.

;

| As CHapTeEr 11-0702, 1943 Revisep CoDE PROVIDES THAT SUCH PETITIONS MUST BE SIGNED BY AT LEAST
" 25% oF THE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR GOBERNOR AT THE PRECEDING GENERAL ELECTION WHICH VOTE WAS FOUND TO BE
p ek

!

{

"2,050, IT WAS NETERMINED THAT THE PETITIONS CONTAINED SUFF (CIENT SIGNERS TO COMPLY WITH THE LAW,

The BOARD »ROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE MATTER OF REDISTRICTING AND FOUND THAT THE PROPOSED PLAN
{ RESULTED 1IN A MORE UNMEQUAL DISTRIBUTION OF THE SOPULATION THAN THE 2RESENT DiSTRICTING.




MRs. SEAVERT MOVED THAT IN ORDER TO OBTAtN AN ORINION FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 1IN REGARD TO |
ITHE REDISTRICTING OF THE COUNTY ON THE BASIS OF THE POPULATION AND ALSO TO GIVE HeERMAN, KinagsTon anD Mareoe
| TownsHIPS AN OPPORTUNITY TO PRESENT REASONS, IF aNv, wHy CommisstoNERs DisTRicTs | AND 2 SHOULD NOT BE Di-
{VIDED INTO ONE NORTH AND ONE SOUTH DISTRICTS, THAT THE REDISTRICTING BOARD ADJOURN UNTIL 2 o'CLOCK, P. M.,
‘June 23, 1947,
! THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND CARRIED,

MinuTES OF MEETING OF June 23 FounD on page 288

Forman, N. Dax. June 3, 1947,

' Tue Boaro ofF CounTy COMM1SSIONERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE PURSUANT TO ADJOURN="
IMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT, :

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTIGN APPROVED 8Y THE BoaRD AS READ,

Memeers oF THE Dunear TownsHie BoaRD oF SumERVISORS MET wiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO HIRING
' THE COUNTY CONVEYOR.

'

MR. WM. FLapBv, SECRETARY OF THE SARGENT CounTv TeELeErHONE CompAany, MET wiTH THE BoaRD IN RE-
{GARD TO DELINQUENT SERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES OWED BY SAID COMPANY,

B. E. JoHNSON CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO DRAINAGE MATTERS,
Commissioner Dawson moven THaT H. C. Louben BE ApPOINTED MemBeRrR oF THE SarcenT County PusLic

iWerrare BoARD FOR A TERM OF TWRES YEARS, EXPIRING June 30, 1050,
M COMMISSIONTR NELSCN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i
i ON MOTION THE BOARD A=PROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRISTIANSEN OF DELIMQUENT PERSONAL
! .
| PROSERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of Mav, 1047, N THE amMounT oF $RUL, 35,

ON MOTiON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF JaMES SHELTON FOR $1,00 scHOOL =0OLL ASSESSED
| AGAINST HIS WIFE, FOR THE REASON THAT SHE IS NOT OF AGE. THE Tax 1S FOR THE veEarR IGUl 1N Jackson TownsHie.

] Tue BoaRD PROCEEDED TO ArpROVE PumsLic WeLrare Boero BiLUs.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM of $1,700.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounNTy POOR FUND TO THE!
1 SociaL WeLFARE FUND. :

t Q ]
P , 10
ON MOTION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLocK, p. M., To @ o'crock, a.m,, June 4, 1oLy,

Forman, N. Dak. June 4, 19h7,

Tue Boaro orF CounTy CommigstoNERS MET, SURSUANT TO ADJOCURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

DewesaTions From KinasTin AnD TewauxonN Townsiies MET wyTH THE BoarD N REGARD TO Higuway
| MATTERS,

i Tue RESIGNATION oF S, M. THORFINNSON as Countv AgenT, eFFecTive Jury |, 1947, was receivep sy
THE BoARrD,

CommissionER DAWSON INTRODUGED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOSTION: !

|
WWHMEREAS S, M, THORFINNMSON HAS TENDERED HIS RESIGNATION AS COUNTY AGENT, SAME TO BE EFFECTIVE
i as oF JuLv |, 1947, ano
WHEREAS MR, THORFINNSON HAS FAITHFULLY RENDERED HIS SERVICES AS COUNTY AGENT FOR NEamrLy |4
| YEARS,

BE 1T HEREBY RZSOLVED TtHAT we ExPpRESS To MR, THORFINNSON OUR APPRECIATION FOR THE WORK HE
HAs DONE FOR THE CouNTy Aas CounTy AGENT DURING THESE YEARS AND THAT HIS RESIGNATION BE ACCEPTED,"
! CoMmMISSICNTR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOSTED,

1' . CommissicoNER DAWSON INTRODUCGED THE FOLLOWING RESOLITION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

| YWHEREAS THE VILLAGE OF COGSWELL 1S DESIROUS oF oBTAtNING LOTS 3 To 9, Brock 6, 1IN VirLace
" oF ComsweLL, owNED BY SARGENT CounTy THROUGH TAX DEED SROCEEDINGS,
: BE IT RESOLVED THAT muURsSUANT To CHap, |18, Session Laws oF 1935, THAT THE UNPAID TAXES ON
THESE LOTS BE CANCELLED AND THAT THE SAID DESCRIBED LOTS BE CONVEYED To THE ViLtace oF CogsweLt wiTHouT
FURTHER CANSIDERATION, SAID LOTS TO BE USED FOR RECREATIONAL OR PARK PURS0OSES ONLYY.

Commi sstoNER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

|

ON MOTION THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRICTED TO MAKE ARPPLICATION TOo THE STATE Bonmine Funp For

i BoND For Mrs. Aanes King As ExeruTive Secrevary For THE CounTy Pusiic Werrare Boarp.

Mrs. BERNARD KiinkHAMMER AND Mrs. Boee MET WITH THE BOARD (N REGARD TO THE EMPLOYMENT OF AN
Ass0c1ATE CounTy AGENT,

ON MOTION THE Boarp APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTV TAX DEED LANDS:

| NWE oF Sec. 29-120-58, soLo To ArNIE MeErev For $320,00, TERMS: ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
| TiME PAVMENTS.

NE} oF Sec. 17-120-58, soLb To Arnie Merey For $160,00, TERMS! ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
| T1ME PAVMENTS,
] Nk oF Sec. I8-129-58, soLo To Ira Long & Frep TurnER FOR $320.00; TERMS: ONE-FOURTH CASH AND
i BALANCE ON TIME PAVMENTS,




NM% oF Sec, 17-120-58, soro To . J. JOHNSON, FORMER OWNER FOR $720.00; TERMS, ONE-FOURTH

CASH AND BAt.AMNCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

: IN A TAX CONTRACT AND THE OWNER HAS BEEN UNDER THE

EL oF SE} oF Sec. 17-131-58, repurcHaseo By Rosa M. PaTTee, FORMER OWNER; CONSIDERATION,
i PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING TAXES,

TERMS CASH,

; ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED NEED 15SUED To HENRY J. JoMNsON covering SW& oF Sec. 24— 131-56,
i SAME HAVING PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL

;
INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL. A

o [o]N] MOTION THE COUNTY TEEASURER WAS AUTHORIZED TO ACCERPT THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT, AS ©AYMENT N l’
“ruLL, of THE 1937 vears Taxes on Wh o SWE oF Sec. I5-1Z1-5l4, Lots | & 2, Brock U4; Lots 13 10 15 & 23 to 27,!
- BLock 16 & Lot 26, Binck 27, CiTv oF MILNOR, FOR THE REASON THAT THESE TAXES HAD INADVERTANTLY BEEN OMITTED '

THe BoarD concLnDED a»oroving PusLic Werrare Boarp BiLLS.
ORDERED =A 10 BY THE PusLic WeLrare BoArD FOR THE MONTH OoF Mav, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED! b

THE ABOVE PAVMENTS FOR WwHicH SociAL “eLrFars warranTs Nos,

IMPRESSION THAT SAID0 TAXES WERE PAYD, i)

i
i

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpENSE  $557,19

SUBS1STENCE 313.57 i
Casu a0 389.00 '
MepicaL aip 72.49 i
Miscerianeous pavments 132,23 i

i
TOTAL SAYMENTS $1,u64,78 !

10291 10 10325 INcLiSIVE HAD BEEN !

ISSUED, WERE ON MOTION AP®ROVED BY THE BOARD. i,
i 3
%5 COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF MarcH, 1QU7:
b County GeneraL $2,029.37
: Roac anp Bringe 2,997.03
‘ PooR 897.42 |
. THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED ®PAID BY THE BOARD: ‘
" War, No, ]
22U55  ARTHUR SeanoE, SERVICES AS SATROLIAN Less W. Tax $18.00 $1%0.104
22456 Lawrence Brawke, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 228.004
22U57 Cuarence Heere, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS pATRoLMaN Less W, Tax 20.80 203.65 9
22UK8 MiLLer K. Dawson, SERVICES, MILFAGE AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN 171.409
22459 JoHn ScHuDaRr, SERVICES AND CASH ADVANCED AS PATROLMAN LEss W.rax 20,40 197.709
22460 Leon F. ALFson, TRUGKING, ETC. Less W. Tax 7.10 128,70
i 22461 PeTer WaLoERa, TRUGKING GRAVEL, ETC, 14,904
:}22&62 OrvaL Knoke, GAS AND SUSPLIES U, 624
j 22463 Joun N, Sepencer, ENGINEERING sERVICES DRain No. 9 29.704
i 226l EmmeTH B. Neuson, LABOR 6.60
22465 EmmeTH B, Nevsow, LABOR AND TRUCK ING 83,35
t2pues M, E, Lien ConsTrRucTion Co., Roap work - Higrway D - Lawke Tewaukon 932.00 1
(22467 M. E. Lien Construction Co., MOVING DIRT oN Fatr GRouNDs 858,754
S 22u6g M. E. Lien ConstrucTion Co., MovInG DIRT on FAIR GrounDs 96.254
. 22469 Geo. C. Dawsown, SERVIGES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Mav 9 to June U 42,004
L 22470 H. C. Loupen, SERVICES AND MILEASE AS ComMMissIONER, Mav 10 to June It 22,504
{2247t 1, W, MeiNHARDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNer, May 7 to June U4 22,254
L2242 A, Z. Newsown, SERVIGES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, May 10 1o June Ut 23,101
22473  Ewmer WarsTeaD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNER, Mav 8§ To June U4 69.4%0
i 22474 A, B. CHRisTiANsEN, MILEAGE AS SHERIFF FOR Mav 66,484
122475 L. R, KerLing, MEALS FOR >RISONERS 3,004
i 22476 J. H. HoHaus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS VeTeran's Service Orricer Less W, Tax 9.10 139,614
22477 Snorrt M. THORFINNSON, SAIARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTv AgeENT 185.76 1
22478 MiLorep MoHBERG, CLERICAL WwoRk - CounTy Agent Less W, Tax 12,30 104,704
22479 Rosa B, Heine, ExPENSES AS JuveniLE CoMM1sSIONER Juoges 25,69 1
122480 LitLie V. Bowser, SupT. OF SCHOOLS, MONEY ADVANGED FROM CONTINGENT FUND FOR MUSIC FESTIVAL / 25.004
22481 HARRY ANDERSON, PLUMBING IN CouRTHOUSE 66.004
i 22482 W, Homeins, pLMBING 1N COURTHOUISE 90.00+
i 22483  Norman L. JoWNsON, LABOR 6.754
i 2248k Lestie P. Brown, REPA IRS 20.004
| 22485 Ben Brasw, AssisTinG tn T. B, & Banas TesTing 39.90
. 22486 Ferp BREKER, AssisTiNg IN T, B, & Bangs TeEsTiNG 33,604
F 22487 ArTHUR H. OLson, JR., ASSISTING tN T. B. CATTLE TESTING 32.9049
¢+ 22488  Sara=NT County News, PUBL 1S4 ING COMM 1SS IONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER SRINTING 52,06
122489 Tue GLoee-Gazette PrinTiIng Co., SUPPLIES 537.03<
i 22490 Kni1gHT PrinTiING Co., SUPPLIES 58, &l 1
22491 West PueLisHing Co., LAW BOOKS 33,004
i 22492 Frank Sueeparo Co., LAW BOOKS 12,004
Q22MQ} Tue Freoerick PosT Co., ENG INEERING SUPPLIES 5.514
I'22holl  Hemmer TveewriTER SHom, RECANP ITIONING TYPEWRITERS 25.704
122495 NortHwesTeERN BeLl Tereenone Co., LocAL AND TOLL SERVICE 81.709
! 22496 Town oF Forman, WATER 4,854
22497 C. A. Warrocw Co., SUPPLIES 261.h9 ¥
. 22tgg C. A. WaLrocy Co., SUPPLIES 8.40
P 22499 NorTHwEsTERN EQuiteMENT, InC, SUPPLIES 2.23
20500 NorTuwesTERN SHEET & IRoN YWorks, CULVERT 43,20
" 22501 Brameton OiL Co., GAS AND OIL hg, 29
i 22502 BrameTON SERVICE, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 14.66
22503 Farmers Union Ot Co., GAS, OIL AND SUSPLIES hg3.ug ¥
i 22504  Stanoarp 01t Comeany, supeLITS 42,60
, 22505 Kierer Bros. 6AS, OIL AND SUSPLIES 333,30
1 22506 HaroLc McLaugHLin, GAS AND OfL 21.u5 ¥
! 22507 Deresaro Toow Co., TOOLS 5, 50 f
i 22508 THomeson Yaros, Inc., LATH 3.509
. 22509 C. G. Franzen, SUPPLIES 6.701
222510 Frank MaHRrer, HAULING FREIGHT 2.00
22511 S, . BenaTson, WELD ING AND LABOR !3.50“
122512 AnTon Zupon, LABOR AND WELD ING 246.80




iWar, No. !

122513 Warren Dawsow, LABOR $7.00%
‘?25!u JoHn PRONLUND, LABOR AND MILEAGE 92,15
i22515 JoHn N. Seencer, ENGINEERING SERVICES, Higuway A Ul w5
225!6 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT 15.5
M225|7 SarGgenT County Bank, GRADER BAYMENT 25k, 8g K
i22518 Ewaro M. TescH, ASSISTING ENGINEER AND MILEAGE 6. 31¥#
122519 PusrLic WeLrare Boaro of MorTu DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 636.75%
122520 - Pustic WerLrarRe Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA AID TO DEPENDENT GHILDREN 708.25#
! CounTv PAY ROLL, SALARIES OoF CONNTY OFFICIALS ETC., SAID Bv AUD|ITORS WAKRANTS FOR May 2,719.78

i On MoTioN THE BoARD ADJUOURNED AT § o'crock, . M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., June 5, 1047 i

3 Forman, N. Dax. June 5, Ich7, |

| THe Boaro or County Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH AtL MEMBERS PRESENT,

JoHn BLoompALE AND AREND HOFFMAN MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TRANSFER AND RENTAL OF CER-
TraIN PROCERTY IN RuTranp, :

B CormissioNeER NELSON MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT wi1TH JoHN BLOOMDALE TO rua—f
INISH GROUND AND SHEDS IN WHICH TO STORE CERTAIN SERSONAL ®ROPERTY CONVEVED TO THE CounTy By MR. BLoowmpare,
eRovnoEo THAT MR. BLOOMDALE SHALL CARE FOR THE SAID SROPERTY AND WILL ©SAY ALL TAXES ON SAME ™| THOUT ANY EXx— !
'sENSE OR COST To THE County,

ComisstoNeER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, '

Commissioner Dawson moveD THAT THE CounTy Buvy LoTs 128& 13, BLoek |, Cooper's AbniTion, Vitiasg
loF RuTLAND FROM AREND HOFFMAN FOR A CONSIDERATION oF $95.00 wiTH THE ®ROVISINN THAT THE CouNTY 18 GIveN
P0SSESSION OF SaME Nov. 5, loh7,

Comm15510NER MEIHNARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COMMISSIONTR DAMBON MOVED THAT AN AARREEMENT BE ENTERED INTO wWiTH AREND HOFFMAN FOR THE LEASE
STRUCTURES NOW LOCATED on LoTs |4 ano 20 tn Brock 1, Viitase or RUTLANn, Cooper's ADCITION FOR A PERIOD '
loF 5 MONTHYS AT A RENTAL PRICE OF $31.00 PER MONTH,
CommissionER WALSTZAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, !

‘ !
i CommissioNER Dawsnn Moved THAT THe Countv convev ey bDeEed To Jown Brrompare, Lots 12 & 13, Brow
11, Coorer's Annition, Ruteano Vivvage.

COMMISSIONER NELSON SECOANNDKED THE MOTION ANND SAME CARRIFD.

|
i
i
i THE BALANGE OF THE DAY WAS SPENT IN ROUTINE BUSINESS,
i
i

THe FOLLO™WING BiLL WAS AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWFED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD, :

i¥ar, No.
]2252| AREND HorrFman, Lots 12 & 13, Brock 1, Cooe=r's Apb1TioN, Rutrano Viwiage, sown To THE Co. $95.00 k

On MoTioN THE Boaro angorrnen AT 5:30 o'cuoek, P. M., SINE DIE,

i CHA1RMAN,

AUD1TOR,

Forman, N, Dak. Juwy 1, f9l7,

THE Boaro oF CounTy ComMISsIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,

{WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT.
[
.
K THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BoArRD As ReaD,

i
i

: On MoTiON THE BoarD ApPROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
,PROPERTV TAXES COLLEGTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE 1N THE AMOUNT oF $177.1
i

i

Henry BARBKNECHT MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MATTERS,
| i

ENG INEER JOHN SpENCER aPPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO DRAINAGE DITCH MATTERS.

; MrR. A. M. CHattey, DisTrRicT Supervisor oF THE A. C, ExTension SErRvICE, MET wiTH THE BoarD IN
REGARD TO THE MATTER OF HIRING A NEW CounTY AGENT.

Mr. G. E. PENFIELD CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO RIGHT OF WAY FOR HIGHWAY.

| ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE APPLICATION OF RomaN WALDERA FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR:
Z0N AND OFF LOTs 20,21,22, Brock &, ViLLAGE oF VEDA, FOR THE pER1OD ENDING Decemmer 31, 1947,

THe BoarD sRocCeeDED To apeRove PusLic YeLrare Boaro eiiLs,

i On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLock, p. M., TO 9 o'cLock, a. M., Jury 2wp, 1O47,




Forman, N, Dax. JuLy 2, Ig47, !

Tue Boaro oF Countvy Comm1I<SIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THe Boarp conTinued To apeRove Pustic Werrare Boarp siLLs,

MemseRs ofF THE Vivian TownsHie Boaro MET wiTH THE BOARD ANN CONFERRED IN REGARD TO TOWNSHIp

MATTERS,

! A peTiTION FROM THE WiLLEy TownsHip Boand oF SUPERVISORS FOR A CULVERT 4 Fr, x 30 FT1., was
. RECEIVED 8y THE BoarD,

i On MOTION THE BOARD A®-ROVED THE QUARTERLY RESORTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, same
HAVING BEEN AP=ROVED AS TO FORM 8Y THE STATE'sS ATTORNEY, OF THE FOLLOWING JUSTICES OF THE PEACE! 4
‘ J. E. ELusworTH, J. M, Homaus, E. W, WivLson, |

THe BoaRD concLUDED AP>ROVING Pustic Wewrare Boarp BiLLs., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
JORDERED PAID By THE Pysuic Werrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS i

ADMINISTRATIVE exeeENnsE  $600.27

SUBSISTENCE 1287
CasH aID 418,00 |
MeoicaL AasD 96.%0

MiscELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 22.00 !
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,265. 14 i

THE ABOVE paYMENTS FOR wiicH SociaL WeLFare warranTs Nos. 10326 To 10359 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN |
ISSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BoarDp,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Mav: |

i CounTy GeENERAL $1,155.97

i Roab aND Bribpae 35,87

; PooR Lo, 3h ;

i ForR THE MONTH OF JuNE!

; SENERAL 2,995.28 !
Roap anp Brypae 605.68

: Poor 232,06 :

On MoTioN THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT § o'siick, . M., TO o'erock, a. M., JuLy 1947,
. ’ »

Forman, N. Dax, ducv 7, b7,

i Tue Boaro or Countv ComMmISStONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBRERS OF THE BOARD
gbRESENT.
|

: |
: On mMoTion THE Boarp abdourned as Boaro oF County Commissioners To 9 o'crook, a. M., Jury O,
19147, anD pROCEEDED To oRGAM)ZE AS BoArD oF Revizw ano EQUALIZATION.

Commi ss10NER MEINHARDT MoVED THAT Mr, A, Z, NELSON BE ap=0INTED CHAIRMAN OF THE BoaRrD oF Re-
VIR AND EQUAL 1 ZAT I1ON, |
CommisstioneER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED,

On moTtoN R. W, SarsTrom, CounTy AupITOR, Was APe0INTED CLERK ANP SEGRETARY OF THE BOARD OF
Review ano EquaLizaTion.,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IN DUE FORM AND ON
MOTI0N THE BOARD PROCEEDED TOREVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED 8Y THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS
\
DISTRINTS oF THE CouNTv FOR THE vzar 1947,

THE BOARD SROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND FOUND THAT THE SAME WAS SATIS-

LFACTORV IN EVERY RESPYCT AND NO CHANGES WERE DEEMEND NECESSARY,
i 1
B THE BoarD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF LOTS AND STRUCTURES ON LOTS IN CITIES ANOD
IVILLAGES AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSMEMT HAD BESN MANE FAIRLY AND EQUITABLY, AND NO CHANGES WERE NECESSARY. !

On MOTION THE BoARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL REAL ©ROPERTY BE LEFT AS EQUALI| ZED BY
THE LOCAL BoarDs oF Review anp EQUALIZAT|ON IN THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS,

: ON MoT1ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF ©ERSONAL 9ROSERTY IN THE COUNTY, INA
(CLUDED UNDER 1TEMS | To 17 INCLUSIVE IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED
?THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!

I. HOR3ES AND MULES:
0

B VORK HORSES, THREE YEARS OLD AND OVERS
Vivian  TowsHip Decrzaseo  14%

E. I/NBROKEN RANGE HORSES, PONIES, ETC,!

i T EWAUKON TOMN%HIP \ncrEasEs  50%
Vivian " 50%

I On MoTION THE BoArRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A, M., Jury 8, 1947,
| F f ’ '




